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Good dav

Kindiy find attached nerewith trial interlocutory directive and roll of 6 and 7 Sentember 2021 before Malindi ..
Kindly distribute the attached directive tc any interested party that might have not received same.

Herein below teams liiik for 6 September 2021. Court comriences at 10h00.

Microsoft Teams mieeting




Join on your computer or mobite app

Thankvau,

Kind regards

s A Thangavhuelels
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The information coniingg i this communication from the sender is coniicential. It is infendzd ealzly for usa by the recipinng and
others authorizes to veceive it If vou are not the recipient, you are hereby nctified ihat 2ay disciasure, copying, distribution or takinrg
Zetics in relion o e conssnis of this mTormetion fs strictly nrobiblizd and may be unlawiul.

Tais 2mail Lo keen coanned for virises and maiwarg, and meay have been automatically archived by Mimecast ixd, an innovator in
Soivvare an € Servio2 fSauS) for nusingss, Providing 2 safer anu more usefus place for your human generates dadz, Specializing in;
Srourity, crchivine arnd «opliance. To find cut nore Click Here,
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THE HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE MALIND!I
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 2"° FLOOR, CHAMBERS 2.12
C/0 PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 315 7451

3 SEPTEMBER
2021

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

TRIAL INTERLOCUTORY COURT DIRECTIVE: 6 — 10 SEPTEMBER 2021
BEFORE MALINDI J

1. Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. All matters
will be dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The
invitation will be sent on the day of the hearing.

2. Parties should ensure that all documents including draft orders and practice
notes are filed on Caselines. Practice notes should set out, amongst others,
legal practitioners’ contact details (names, email addresses and contact

numbers).
3. Parties should ensure compliance with relevant directives pertaining tec trial

interlocutory court.
4. Kindly take further note that uploading of documents on Caselines outside of

stipulated times and without condonation will result in the matter being struck




off the roll and costs de bonis propriis may be ordered against the errant

practitioner.

5. Parties should e-mail proposed draft orders in word format to Awelani

Thangavhuelelo at AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za and ce
athangavhueleio.judiciary@gmail.corn on the day that a particular matter is
heard. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge’s
name {i.e Judge Malindi) and the manner in which the matter will be heard Gi.e
Microsoft Teams), Court name/number (i.e Court 2B} and the end of the draft

order should indicate the name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of

the instructing attorney.

6. During the hearing, we shall request Counsel/Practitioners appearing on virtual
proceedings should be robed and all the participants to mute their
cameras/videos and microphones except for Counsel/Practitioners addressing
the court. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

7. Notices of removals, postponements, settlements can be emailed to the email
addresses provided above.

8. Should you have any enquiries kindly email or contact me on 076 552 8157.

Trust you find the above in order.

Yours Faithfully

A Thangavhuelelo
TEL :012 315 7451
EMAIL: athangavhuelelo.judiciary@gmail.com
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(TRIALS INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)

06 SEPTERMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE ( MALINDI }

. PH NGANGEKO VS RAF 87349/17
. KHNGCOBO VS RAF 17537720
. LS MMOLE oko KI MMOLE VS RAF 74084/18
. TMATJILA VS RAF 71551/16
. NE RABALAO A RAF 5247/18

. TE MPATI VS RAF 82335/17




7. SF NIEUWOUDT

8. MM TLHAPI

9. FE LEKHOA

10. PP MOLETSANE

11. CM PHOLOSI

12. HK MATHEBULA

13. T D MAINE

14. NM MQABA

15. TJ NEMAKWARANI

16. D KHOZA

17.JHS VZSWART

VS

VS

VS

VS

A4 )

VS

VS

\'A ]

VS

VS

\£

77708/16

77121/18

320018

58423/19

19289/18

22307/20

35634/19

8702/15

27088/19

3373720

20496/17




18. SH CLOETE

19. R C GREYLING

20. SE SEPTEMBER

21. KB BIYELA

22. K PILLAY

23. CK SEKONYELA

24. EK SEKETE

25. KE MASHEGO

26. NR NGOVENI

27. AMLANJENI

28. HF DE LANGE

\L

VS

\H

\A

VS

A4

VS

\A

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

72675/16

27770/19

1402/17

20275/18

44160/17

55205/10

56139/18

64934/19

34166/18

30355/19

560G65/18




29. T CHAUKE

3¢. M MNGXATHI

31. L TSHENYEGO

32. NS MBELE

33. SITHOLE JD

34. HMR DA SILVA

35. MD OETSI

36. E ESTERHUIZEN

37. AA COETZEE

38. BH MINISI

39. D HECTOR

VS

A\

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

87142/18

19097/18

27295720

9686/20

30425/18

6232/2G

67524/18

55342/19

77976/19

95348/15

64398/18




40. LN GUMEDE VS RAF 8161720

41. J CHAUKE VS RAF 53619/16

42. A NELL VS RAF 66318/18




AT A

IN THE HiGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

{ TRIALS INTERLOCUTORY ROLL }

07 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE ( STRYDOM J )

1. MAPHUMULOSCOBOA Vs RAF 82132/16

2. MADLALA A Vs RAF 37603/16

3. MONDLANE S VA RAF 6470/18

4. ZITHAE Vs RAF 8720/15

5. HLATSHWAYOH P Vs RAF 64340/17

6. MABOEASV VS RAF 24845/20

7. NKOSIN P CBC N M P MDAKA VS RAF 11755/20

8. MASITIIM VS RAF 71564/19

9. BROPHYR VS RAF 662/20 |
10. KHANYELA J M OBO MINOR Vs RAF 82980/16

77571/18

11. MOLEFET O VS RAF




12.

13.

14.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22.

23,

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

MALINGANAOBONEB

THERON D

FISHERG A

. DU PREEZA

SWARTZJH

BOTHA L

VAN BREDAKT

MAHLANGU AT

TSHANGELA S C

RADEBEN O

NIKWESP

ZWANEBNOBOT

SITHOLE GOBO AS

MAINEOJ

MOLEKWA M M

THOGARE M KANYANE

MASINA B E

ADAMS N

MANAKA A M

SELEKEG L

ADV. S MURIDILI OBO 5 S ZONDO

RAPULENG M

LEBIMBIANOBOPP

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

LA

VS

Vs

VA

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

V5

Vs

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

77573/18
84817/18
5201/20
21922/21
70744/14
81521/17
37300/18
a7212/17
665/18
88485/19
78955/18
64339/17
23515/17
51069/17
71366/18
16862/19
24871/13
72072/19
85895/16
66059/15
53834/19
78241/18

48233/19




35.ZUNGUMSCBOOS
36. MASOMBUKATE
37. MTHOMBENI T |

38. CLOETES A

39. ADV. M M TROMP OBO E S MBELE

40. MASEKGBS

Vs

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

'S

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

66906/16
7551/20

37110/16
27799/18
10645/15

53575/12




AT A

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(TRIALS INTERLOCUTORY ROLL)

07 SEPTEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE ( MALINDI J )

1. MHLANGAGP VS RAF 23252/20
2. MONGWETA Vs RAF 9325/19
3. HLATSWAYOCS VS RAF 16841/20
4. DISEGOANEM W VS RAF 46644/17
5. MATIKWANER VS RAF 77262/18
6. MUGADAKROBOM \'A) RAF 12233/19
7. SIBANYONINCOBOSNS Vs RAF 694/19

8. SIBANYONINC Vs RAF 687/19

9. NGOETJANA M S VS RAF 85896/16
10. KUBHEKA S | OBO MINOR Vs RAF 38065/21 ;
11. LEKALAKE T OBO MINOR Vs RAF 49619/20
12. ADV S MURIDILI OBO MINORS Vs RAF 49723/19




13. LETSCALO M S &S RAF 58137/17

14. NCHABELENG P P VS RAF 70714/19

15. TSHAMBI! M \'A) RAF 81877/18

16. DEBEERBA VS RAF 59435/16

17.PUTTERH VS RAF 55677/17

18. MAZIBUKO N E Vs RAF 1007/15

19. AMJAD 5 Vs RAF 1470/19

20. KEWANA B VS RAF 66315/18

2. MBOTHC M E Vs RAF 67277/19

22. MACHUSIKC Vs RAF 78559/18

23. MASONDO LAYV Vs RAF 27487/19

24. MAKHOBELA K VA RAF 55915/17

25. BARNARD N VAN ZYL VS RAF 88690/15

26. MALAHLELATT Vs RAF 16859/19

27.RCOS C Vs RAF 19098/18

28. RADEBEN G 'S RAF 16501/19

29. MABOYA M OBO J K VS RAF 71880/18

30. JIYANE S VS RAF 35737/14

31. MASHELE M A OBO R VS RAF 63307/20

32, MATHAVHA M E VS RAF 2649/21 |

33. NETSHANDAMA T \'A) RAF 28974/13 C
‘&

34. NDABAMOBONM Vs RAF 35574/17 |

35. ADV. KEIJSER OBO V C VAN DER BERG VS RAF 17921/19




36. SIBEKOM S VS
37. KKADIAMOVHA P Vs
38. MOFOKENG M G Vs
39. NKABINDE T P Vs

RAF

RAF

RAF

48250/19
40886/18
36065/20

20964/17




